**FORM 4111** 

## UNOFFICIAL SORY 7 DOCUMENT NO.

## STATUTORY FEDERAL TAX LIEN SEARCH

904998

PRESENT PARTIES IN INTEREST:	
Cornen Copio F	DATE OF SEARCH:
Pomela S. Capris	
RESULT OF SEARCH:	7
none la lado	7905793 1905793
none Ox	
	¥
94	• 4
	JUL 22
<u> </u>	r
INTENDED GRANTEES OR ASSIGNEES:	2: 42
	7
	`S
	O <sub>FF</sub>
	Co
	CV
RESULT OF SEARCH:	
*	
	CHICAGO TITLE INS.

## 3891287

## First Illinois Bank NOFFICIAL COPY 8 7

h		· ·	
First	Illinois "Home Eq	uity" Mortgage	
THI undersigns	S MORTGAGE is made this16th ad ("Borrower") in favor of First Illinois	day of <u>March</u> , 19 <u>90</u> , b) Bank of Villowbrook ("Lender").	y the
Line of Crewith the ba	EREAS, Borrower is Indebted to Lende ****** Dollars (\$ 50,000,00  idit Mortgage Note datedMarch_16	or in the principal sum of <u>Fifty Thousand and no/100*****</u> ) which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's "Home Equ. 1990 ("Note") providing for monthly installments of interpald, due and payable on the last business day of the sixtleth (60th)	uity" rest,
of \$5,000.0 to protect the and in the L terms and p Borrower by to Lender t	NO), with intervet thereon, the payment one security of this Mortgage, and the personn Agreement of even date between Laprovisions are incorporated herein, and y Lender pursuant to parameph 18 hered he following described property located	f the indebtedness evidenced by the Note (which at inception is in exc f all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance here- formance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contain ender and Borrower or its beneficiary, if applicable ("Agreement"), wi (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, mad if ("Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and cor it in the County of <u>Cook</u> , State of Illinois leg	rwith ined, thich de to nvey
	on Exhibit "A" attached hereic, which othy Drive, Des Plaines, It	has the address of("Property Address	DO");
	C		,,
Lot 1	53 in Pleasant Manor Estate:	s Unit Number 2, a subdivision of that part	
fardt	i north of Algonquin Road of	the southeast 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of	
Secti	on 24, Township 41 North, Raian, in Cook County, Illino:	inge 11. lying east of the third principal	
e.r.a.	tan, in cook county, illino.	.51	
PfN	. 08-24-116-003	3891287	
1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1	. 00-24-116-003	3891287	
c/k/a	471 Dorothy Drive, DesPlain		
. No year consequence	indebtedness evidenced by the Note, charges as provided in the Note, Agre by this Mortgage.	all accitional expenses and advances hafelfs of therein provided, and ement and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secu	late ured
2.	to the Property which may attain a prio evidencing such payments. Borrower s than the Prior Mortgage (and as to sal rower shall not be required to discharg of the obligation secured by such lien	I taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and introditions attribute rity over this Mortgage. Borrower shall promptly furnition between theil promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage of different Mortgage shall pay all installments promptly); provided, that is go any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such in in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of a part thereof.	pipts other Bor- nent lien
3.	insured against loss by fire, hazards li Lender may require and in such amour	rep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Propincluded within the term 'extended coverage' and such other hazardints and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender serverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums securage.	e as shall
	Prepared by:	Bruce H. Green	
and to be n	eturned to:	First Illinois Bank of Millewistock & TRUST 730_Plainfield_Road	

Willowbrook, IL 60521

08-24-116-003

Real Estate Tax I.D. No(s).:

Upon acceleration under paragraph 16 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lander, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 18. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower (or Borrower's beneficiary, if applicable), Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that the said notes are secured hereby and all such advances shall be secured by the priority of this mortgage. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed twice the original amount of the Note.
- 19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage and if required by law shall pay all applicable expenses including recording fees relative thereto. Borrower shall, however, pay a release fee to Lender in an amount specified in the Loan Agreemnt of even date executed by Borrower (or its benefit by, if applicable).
- 20. Walver of homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- 21. Exculpatory in the event the Borrower executing this Mortgage is an Illinois land trust, this Mortgage is executed by Borrower, no pursonally, but as Trustee aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as audit. Trustee and the Borrower hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing contained herein or in the Note shall be construed as creating any liability on the Borrower personally to pay the Note or any interest, late charge or premium that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, or to perform any coverant, either express or implied herein come need, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far as Borrower is personally concerned, the legal holder or holders of the Note and the owner or owners of any indebtedness secured hereby shall look solely to the Property hereby mortgaged, conveyed and assigned to any other security given at any time to secure the payment thereof.

		BCAFAWER:	2
		(x) ( atraffic Caprio,	or.
		(x) Fame la 1	CARIN
For information Purposes:		Pamela S. Capri	0
Prior Mortgage in favor of:			
Recorded on	, 19_	, as Document No.:	S
Original Debt: \$		Present Debt:	
State of Illinois	<b>)</b>		
		0.00	· (C)
Country of Cook	<b>1</b>		
Country ofCook	)		
l, Bruce H. Green		•	id County, in the State aforesal
I, Bruce H. Green	n lap <b>e</b> ol JE: ā	Ad Pamela S. Caprio	his wite
I, Bruce H. Green  HEREBY CERTIFY HERE		Ad Pamela S. Caprio	ا از سالاد در
HEREBY CERTIFY that have been as to be the same	n ap≱o JE a	Ad Pamela S. Caprio	his بن الحد سے sub
HEREBY CERTIFY that have been as to be the same	n ap≱o JE a	Ad Pamela S. Caprio	his بن الحد سے sub
I, Bruce H. Green  HEREBY CERTIFY HERE	person Cr	n and a knowledged that the control of the control	his بن الحد سے sub
HEREBY CERTIFY thatae reonally known to me to be the same regoing instrument, appeared before ned, sealed and delivered the said reposes therein set forth, including the	person JEI a	n and a knowledged that the free at of the days before the state of the state o	sub libed to the state of the uses and state uses a
HEREBY CERTIFY that Dame sonally known to me to be the same spoing instrument, appleared befored, sealed and delivered the said	person JEI a	n and a knowledged that the free at of the days before the state of the state o	substitute uses at 19 50
HEREBY CERTIFY thatae reonally known to me to be the same regoing instrument, appeared before ned, sealed and delivered the said reposes therein set forth, including the	person JET a WAT TO THE PERSON TO THE PERSON	n and a knowledged that the day of the managed by the managed that the day of the day	sub libed to the state of the uses and state uses a
HEREBY CERTIFY that have the same spoing instrument, appeared before ned, sealed and delivered the said posses therein set forth, including the Given under machand and notal	person JET a WAT TO THE PERSON TO THE PERSON	n and a knowledged that the free at of the days before the state of the state o	substitute uses at 19 50

2891585 0 3 8 5 1 5 8 7

denti a HOUNIMENTINEXIO Ansa clonilli terit 111

Mortgiage	"\\fiup	lome E	4", sio	irst Illina
_				

RIDG DOVIDO	incipal sum of 1111 to the property of years and property of the property of t	o Lender in the pr	betdebni si new	WHEREAS, Borror
erb yd , <u>09</u> er ,	day of March Mowkrook ("Lender"). I suri			BDADTROM BIHT "TeworroB") bengiarabnu
	0626204	Cupher		

"yneqorq" and as of benefer niesed eas yneqorq ahall be deemed to be and remain a part of the proporty covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said rents, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, To Office TOGETHER with all improvements it are a herected on the property, and all essements, right, appuriences,

Lender's interest in the Property acceptable to Lender in its reasonable والعراصة. declarations, essements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Mortgage"), and that Borrower will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, excels the prior mortgage, if any, hereinafter referred to ("Prior Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant

Linder as follows: Borrower covenants and agrees in favor of Linder as follows:

by this Mortgage. charges as provided in the Mote, Agreement and the principal of and intercar on any Future Advances secured indebtedness evidenced by the Note, all additional expenses and advances herein or therein provided, and late Payment of Principal and interest. Borrower shall promptly pay which the principal of and interest on the

lien or forfeiture of the Property of any part thereof. by, or defend enforcement of such lies in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien Inemyaq entros gillifini, ni eerga lians reworved as gnot os nell ribus yna egranbeib ot berlûper ed ton lians rewor than the Prior Mondage (and as to said Prior Mondage shall pay all installments promptly); كين Alded, that Bor evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage other to the Property which may attain a phority over this Mortgage. Borrower shall promptly in all to Lender receipts Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and analysistions attributable

by this Mortgage and the Prior Mortgage. benues amus erli yaq ot beniupen eganevoo to truoma tarli beebxe eganevoo ribus to truoma erli tarli enlupen ton Lander may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lander may require; provided, that Lander shall insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term 'extended coverage' and such other hazards ag Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereaftyr erected on the Property

					• •	**	••
		६०३३।					
		вова					
12UAT	7	Hewbrock			 		
			U	10.12	Ħ	931	118

tot bemuter ed of bra instrument Prepared by:

EEICIAT COLX 8(a)SM .G.I xel elala leeA

or distriction and it is a second the Borrower hereby warrants that it possesses tuly aver and authority to by Borcower, not personally, but as Trustee aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon betrooms are Borrower executing this Mongage is an illinois land that the Mongage is executed by the land that the land the control of the land that the land that the land the land the land that the land that the land the land the land that the land the l જોડાંજ**ા of Homestead.** Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property. beneficiary, if applicable). a release tee to Lender in an amount epecified in the Loan Agreemnt of even date executed by Borrower (or its by law shall pay all applicable expenses including recording fees relative thereto. Borrower shall, however, pay see. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage and it required herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed twice the original amount of the Note. principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance secured hereby and all such advances shall be secured by the priority of this mortgage. At no time shall the thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that the said notes are prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower (or Borrower's beneficiary, if applicable), Lender, at Lender's option Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received. premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable afforney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the

Bisout, (2004), in the event the Borrower executing this Montgage is an tillinois land trust, this Montgage is executed by Borrower and authority conferred upon and veste d in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and veste d in the seconts that it possesses full power and authority to an execute this metric as and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing contained herein or in the Mote execute this instructs as meating any liability on the Borrower personally to pay the Mote or any interest, late charge or premium that may accuse thereon, or any indebtedness secured by this Montgage, or to perform any covenant, or personally and in any covenant, and that near a my line contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Lender and by every person now or hereafter carloning any right or security hereunder, and that so far as Borrower is personally concerned, the legal holder or the foreign and the owners of any indebtedness secured hereby shall look solely to the Property hereby and the converse of any other security given at any time to secure the payment thereby

98/11/BWFH#	UNOF	FIOIA		)PY	1.5	
<u>¥</u>	Expires:	noissimino	Monital 40 a	TATEDIJE PR PESE INCUESTA	ration	
B	7.2	Notery Public		Photograph ex	<b>4</b>	68
3891287				)	<del>-</del>	2
103 of 1	\$370 10 11	2040 3787	23 - PILLY   000   191	iston brut bru	Given under revis	
© 100 100 100 100 1	Desident	<del></del>			that the nieverit set	
Ant seeu efficio, tos	Vod 15 Marti begb	elwonapa brili noan			ing instrument, app i, sealed and delive	
ort of bediggdus	eman j	See Si Si	Spoened (		ally known to me to	10010E
<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>		CAT SITE SCALE			<del></del>	
7210	u Sid olige? .	Z alsmed bAB	द्वतः विद्यवन् प	andraft 7	I) <u>Bruce H. G</u> EREBY CERTIFY (I	H OG 13
n ine State aforesald	in and for said County, i	olidu9 yaaloN a ,		USS1	l, Bruce H. G	
			(	доод	Country of	
	20		(	61	On [ [ ] I o etail8	
	:)qe	O thesent			S:Ided lanigho	
			,		no bebrooeft	
	Ox	. <u> </u>		MAON OF:	Prior Mortgage in I	
	oliged .a	e amed		:seeodun,	For information F	
(P)	رامه ا	(x)				
	Capilo, br.	นอนิโต้)				
7	"   "   "   DI   A	(x)				
/		HENDHROWER	•			
L		.egaghoM sirit	enubexe sad newc	FREOF, Born	IN MILNESS MHE	

- 8. Borrower Not Petesse. Extension of the three for payment or population of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shaffnot operate to release in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 9. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a walver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 31. Succesors and Assigns Sound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lendor and Portower. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions necessit.
- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Proporty Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (try any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided to in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. This mortgage shall be governed by the Law of the State of Illinois, Including without limitation the provisions of Illinois Pevised Statute Chapter 17, Sections 6405, 6405 and 6407; and 312.2. In the event that any provisions or clause of this Mortgage, the Note or Loan Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Loan Agreement or Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage, the Note and Loan Agreement are declared to be severable.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower (or Borrower's beneficier). If applicable) shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 18. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein (including beneficial interest in the land trust, if applicable) is sold, assigned, transfer ed or further encumbered by Borrower or its beneficiary (including modification or amendment of the Prior Modification or increase the indebtedness thereby secured) without Lender's prior written consent, or the Property is no kinger the principal residence or Borrower or its beneficiary, if applicable, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.
  - If the Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mall Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 d lys from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.
- 16. Acceleration; Remedies. Upon Borrower's (or Borrower's beneficiary, if applicable) breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in the Loan Agreement, Note or this Mortgage, Including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage or as set forth in the Note or Agreement, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums this Mortgage to be immediately due and psyable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be shitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence and title reports.
- 17. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 16 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable, provided, however, that such rents are applicable to that portion of the Property not occupied as the principal residence of Borrower or its beneficiary, if applicable.

Strand of postbone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change These corrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not Mortgage, provided Borrower or its beneficiary, THE CHALADON IN DIOCOGOS, SI Lander's Option, either to The condemnor offers to

TOTK'S OFFICE